the following specific reasons: 

1.18.1. SCM Mandatory Documents not submitted ( as per checklist on page 16 and 17 of part 2); 

1.18.2. If proof of a valid Financial Service Board (FSB) licence is not submitted 

1.18.3. If proof of a Fidelity Guarantee of not less than R 25 000 000 (Twenty-five Million Rand) or 

letter of intent is not submitted;  

1.18.4. If proof of an Intermediary Guarantee of not less than R 25 000 000 (Twenty-five Million 

Rand) or letter of intent is not submitted  

1.18.5. If proof of Professional Indemnity Cover of not less than R100 000 000 (Hundred Million 

Rand) or letter of intent is not submitted. 

1.18.6. Audited Annual financial statements for the past three (3) years.

[...]

6.5. The South African National Accreditation System (SANAS) ISO 9001 certification will be an 

advantage. 

6.6. The Bidder shall, for the duration of the Agreement with NHBRC, obtain and maintain: 

6.6.1. A Fidelity Guarantee of not less than R25 000 000 (Twenty-five Million Rand) or letter of intent 

from a licensed provider. 

6.6.2. And an Intermediary Guarantee of not less than R25 000 000 (Twenty-five Million Rand) or 

letter of intent from a licensed provider. 

6.6.3.   If proof of Professional Indemnity Cover of not less than R100 000 000 (Hundred Million Rand) 

or letter of intent from a licensed provider.  

6.7. Documents to be submitted by bidder